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32
VOTE SHEET

NOVEMBER 15, 2001

RE: Docket No. 001109-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against
WebNet Communications, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.118,
F.A.C., Local, Local Toll, and Toll Provider Selection.

ISSUE 1: Should the Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by
WebNet Communications, Inc. to resolve the apparent violation of Rule 25-
4.118, Florida Administrative Code, Local, Local Toll, or Toll Provider
Selection?

RECOMMENDATION: Yes. Staff recommends that the Commission accept the
company’s settlement offer to resolve the apparent violation of Rule 25-
4.118, Florida Administrative Code, Local, Local Toll, or Toll Provider
Selection. WebNet should be required to file a report with the Commission
within 90 days of the issuance of the Commission’s Order expounding how
WebNet has complied with the provisions of its settlement offer and
resolved all of the complaints filed against the company, up to and
including the date of issuance of the Commission’s Order. According to its
settlement offer, WebNet’s Certificate No. 7220 should be canceled,
effective February 8, 2002. If WebNet fails to file a report with the
Commisgion within 90 days of the issuance of the Commission’s Order, and
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VOTE SHEET

NOVEMBER 19, 2001
Docket No. 001109-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against WebNet

Communicationsg, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C.,
Local, Local Toll, and Toll Provider Selection.
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demonstrate that it has complied with its settlement offer and resolved all
of the complaints filed against the company up to and including the date of
issuance of the Commission’s Order, further proceedings should be
initiated.

ISSUE 2: Should this docket be closed?

RECOMMENDATION: If no person whose substantial interests are affected by
the proposed actions files a protest of the Commission’s decision on Issue
1 within the 21-day protest period, the Commission’s Order will become
final upon issuance of a Consummating Order. If the Commission’s Order is
not protested and WebNet complies with its settlement offer, this docket
should be closed administratively. If WebNet fails to show that it has
complied with its settlement offer within 90 days of the issuance of the
Commission’s Order, this docket should remain open pending further
proceedings.




